CONTIENTS

CHAPTER Page

I. THE PROBLEM 128
Introduction 1
Significance of the Study 17
Statement of the Problem 19
Objectives of the Study 21
Formulation of Hypotheses 22

IT. REVIEQ OF RELATED STUDIES 29-81

Studies on Effectiveness of Educational
Television in Relation to Pupils!
Achievenent 29

Utilisation of Educational
Television 30

Educational Television and
Traditional Teaching 36

Fducational Television and
Students! Ability 59

Educational Television in National
Fducational Reform Projects 61

Effects of Variation in the
Utilisation of Educational Television

on Pupils' Achievement 66
Overview 73
Implications for Research 79

III. METHODOLOGY 82-127
Research Design 82

Sample 85



Instrumentation g1

Intelligence Test 92
Tests for Language Development 9
Word Meaning 95
Verbal Fluency 98
Listening Comprchension 99
Reading Comprehension 101
Tests of Achievement 103
Achievement Test in Science 104

fichievement Test in Social Studies 107

Achievement Test on Language 108
Test based on ETV Programmes 110
Proforma for Teachers 112
Interview Schedule 112
Guidance Notes for Intervention
Programmes 115
Data Collection and Treatment 117

IV, ANALYSIS AND FINDINGS 128-177
Statistical Design of Analysis 128
Equating Groups on Intelligence 131
Testing the Hypotheses 133

Hypothesis 1.1 133

Hypothesgs 1.2 135

Hypothesis 1.3 136

Hypothesis 2.1 138



Hypothesis 2,2
Hypothesis 2.3
Hypothesis 2.4
Hypothesis 2.5
Hypothesis 2.6
Comparison of three Groups
Language Developmcnt

Acquisition of Information
Related to ETV Programmes

Scholastic f4chievenent
Discussion of the Results
Feedback from Teachers for Improvement
and Effective utilisation of ETV
Programmes
Implications

V. SUMMARY

Suggestions for further Research

REFERENCES
APPENDICES

141
142
14
146

147

149
149

158
159
163

170
175

198

178-199

200-214



