

## CONTENTS

CHAPTER	Page
I. THE PROBLEM	1-28
Introduction	1
Significance of the Study	17
Statement of the Problem	19
Objectives of the Study	21
Formulation of Hypotheses	22
II. REVIEW OF RELATED STUDIES	29-81
Studies on Effectiveness of Educational Television in Relation to Pupils' Achievement	29
Utilisation of Educational Television	30
Educational Television and Traditional Teaching	36
Educational Television and Students' Ability	59
Educational Television in National Educational Reform Projects	61
Effects of Variation in the Utilisation of Educational Television on Pupils' Achievement	66
Overview	73
Implications for Research	79
III. METHODOLOGY	82-127
Research Design	82
Sample	85

Instrumentation	91
Intelligence Test	92
Tests for Language Development	94
Word Meaning	95
Verbal Fluency	98
Listening Comprehension	99
Reading Comprehension	101
Tests of Achievement	103
Achievement Test in Science	104
Achievement Test in Social Studies	107
Achievement Test on Language	108
Test based on ETV Programmes	110
Proforma for Teachers	112
Interview Schedule	112
Guidance Notes for Intervention Programmes	115
Data Collection and Treatment	117
IV. ANALYSIS AND FINDINGS	128-177
Statistical Design of Analysis	128
Equating Groups on Intelligence	131
Testing the Hypotheses	133
Hypothesis 1.1	133
Hypothesis 1.2	135
Hypothesis 1.3	136
Hypothesis 2.1	138

Hypothesis 2.2	141
Hypothesis 2.3	142
Hypothesis 2.4	144
Hypothesis 2.5	146
Hypothesis 2.6	147
Comparison of three Groups	149
Language Development	149
Acquisition of Information Related to ETV Programmes	158
Scholastic Achievement	159
Discussion of the Results	163
Feedback from Teachers for Improvement and Effective utilisation of ETV Programmes	170
Implications	175
V. SUMMARY	178-199
Suggestions for further Research	198
REFERENCES	200-214
APPENDICES	